

**Huron County Engineer Long Line Striping
 Bid Opening: June 1, 2018 10:01 a.m.**

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Oglesby Construction		Zimmerman Paint	
			ROADWAY						
642	35	Mile	Center Line, Type 1	\$675.00	\$23,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00
642	52	Mile	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	\$435.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00
642	4	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1, As Directed	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
642	80	Foot	Stop Line, Type 1, As Directed	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
642	Lump	Lump	Two-Way Radio Equipment	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
			SUBTOTAL		\$48,285.00		\$ 43,081.00		\$ 47,650.00
			MISC.						
614	Lump	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
624	Lump	Lump	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
			SUBTOTAL		\$2,000.00		\$ 700.00		\$ 1,000.00
			GRAND TOTAL		\$50,285.00		\$ 43,781.00		\$ 48,650.00

Correct price based on Quantity X Unit Price

18A